
 

 

School Arrangements for May and June 2019 
 

Please note the following changes in school times on certain dates for your child to enable us to support our Year 11 students with 
their GCSE examinations. Unless your child’s key worker has made you aware of an alternative provision, your child will not be 
expected to be in school until the time highlighted: 
 

Monday 29th April  Tuesday, 30th April Wednesday, 1st May Thursday, 2nd May Friday, 3rd May 
     

School open to all 
students as normal 

School open to all 
students as normal 

School open to all 
students as normal 

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 
students until 

12.30pm   

School open to all 
students as normal 

 
 

Monday 6th May  Tuesday, 7th May Wednesday, 8th May Thursday, 9th May Friday, 10th May 
     

School open to all students as normal 
 
 

Monday 13th May  Tuesday, 14th May Wednesday, 15th May Thursday, 16th May Friday, 17th May 
     

School open to all students as normal 
 
 

Monday 20th May Tuesday, 21st May Wednesday, 22nd May Thursday, 23rd May Friday, 24th  May 
     

School open to all 
students as normal 

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 students 

until 12.30pm   

School open to all 
students as normal 

School open to all 
students as normal 

School open to all 
students as normal 

 
Monday 27th  – Friday 31st  May 2019 

 

Half Term Holiday 
 
 

Please turn over for details of closures in June 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 

School Arrangements for May and June 2019 - continued 
 
 
 

Monday 3rd June Tuesday, 4th June Wednesday, 5th June Thursday, 6th June Friday, 7th June 
     

School open to all 
students as normal 

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 students 

until 12.30pm   

School open to all 
students as normal 

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 
students until 

12.30pm   

School closed  
ALL DAY to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 

students 

 
 

Monday 10th June  Tuesday, 11th June  Wednesday,  
12th June 

Thursday, 13th 
June 

Friday, 14th June 

     

School open to all 
students as normal 

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 students 

until 12.30pm   

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 students 

until 12.30pm   

School open to all 
students as normal 

School closed to all 
year 8, 9 & 10 
students until 

12.30pm   

 
If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the school. 

 


